502543037 10/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2588501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	05/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED	
Street Address:	27-1, SHINKAWA 2-CHOME	
Internal Address:	СНИО-КИ	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8383534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

 Email:
 sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC.

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q119892
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER A. THOMPSON, SECRETARY
Signature:	/Amber A. Thompson/
Date:	10/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q119892AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031462 FRAME: 0124

Assignment

Whereas, Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the joint owner and coassignee of record of U.S. Patent No. 8,383,534, by Assignment recorded September 19, 2011, at Reel 026924, Frame 0743 with E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a U.S. corporation, having a place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19898, U.S.A., hereinafter called Assignor; and

Whereas, Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company's entire right, title, and interest in said patent application;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited, its successors and assigns;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

Date: Mag 15,2013

RECORDED: 10/23/2013

Name: KEVIN J. LEARY

Title: Global Technology Director, DuPont Titanium Technologies

Witness:

May 15, 2013

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 031462 FRAME: 0125